			CIV-100
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): JEFFREY V. DUNN SBN 131926; STEFANIE D. HEDLUN	ID SBN 239787	FOR COURT US	E ONLY
Best Best & Krieger, LLP - Irvine	02.17.2007.07		
5 Park Plaza, #1500			
Irvine, CA 92614			
(040) 000 0000	١.		
2.):		
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):			
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): CROSS-COMPLAINANTS		1	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	5		
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street			-
MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109	8		
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012			
BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Courtho	ouse		
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks Dis	trict No. 40, et al.		
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et a	al.		
REQUEST FOR Entry of Default	Clerk's Judgment	CASE NUMBER: 4408	
(Application)	AMENDED	1 4400	
Court Judgment 1. TO THE CLERK: On the complaint or cross-complaint filed	AMENDES	l	
a. on (date): August 21, 2008			
	40		
b. by (name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District No	•		
c. Enter default of defendant (names): See Exhibit "A,"	Attachment to Exhib	it "A," and Proofs of Sen	vice/Notices and
Acknowledgements of Receipt attached hereto.			
d. I request a court judgment under Code of Civil Proced	ure sections 585(b), 58	5(c), 989, etc., against def	endant (names):
(Testimony required. Apply to the clerk for a hearing de	ate, unless the court w	ill enter a judgment on an a	Iffidavit under Code
Civ. Proc., § 585(d).)			
e. Enter clerk's judgment			
(1) for restitution of the premises only and issue a 1174(c) does not apply. (Code Civ. Proc., § 1		ie juagment. Code of Civii i	Procedure section
Include in the judgment all tenants, subte	•	o and other contracts of t	ha musukasa Tha
Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possessi	on was served in comp	liance with Code of Civil P	rocedure section
415.46. (2) under Code of Civil Procedure section 585(a).	(Complete the declare	tion under Code Circ D	\$ 505 5 4t
reverse (item 5).)	(Complete the declara	ition under Code Civ. Proc.	, g 585.5 on the
(3) for default previously entered on <i>(date)</i> :			
2. Judgment to be entered. Amount	Credite ac	knowledged	Balance
a. Demand of complaint\$	\$	\$	0.00
b. Statement of damages *	Ψ	Ψ	0.00
(1) Special\$	•	¢	0.00
(2) General\$	\$	Ψ ¢	0.00
c. Interest\$	Ψ ¢	\$	
d. Costs (see reverse)\$	φ 0.00 φ	Þ	0.00
	0.00\$	\$	0.00
e. Attorney fees\$	\$	\$	0.00
f. TOTALS\$	0.00\$	0.00\$	0.00
g. Daily damages were demanded in complaint at the rate of: (* Personal injury or wrongful death actions; Code Civ. Proc., § 4		per day beginning (date):	
3. (Check if filed in an unlawful detainer case) Legal docume	•	vful detainer secietant inf	ormation is on
the reverse (complete item 4).	one addictant or uniar		offiation is off
Date: 2/15/12	1	11/	
Stefanie D. Hedlund	Att.	V. I. /	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATU	RE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR	R PI AINTIEF)
(1) Default entered as requested on (date)•	The contract of the cont	
(2) Default NOT entered as requested of (date			
FOR COURT	ato 1000011j.	j. Ř.	
USE ONLY	Clerk, by		, Deputy

	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40, et al.	CASE NUMBER:			
	DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.	4408			
4.	Legal document assistant or unlawful detainer assistant (Bus. & Prof. Code, § 6400 et seq.). A legal document assistant or unlawful detainer assistant did did not for compensation give advice or assistance with this form. (If declarant has received any help or advice for pay from a legal document assistant or unlawful detainer assistant, state):				
	a. Assistant's name: b. Street address, city, and zip code: c. Tele d. Cou	ephone no.: inty of registration: jistration no.: ires on (date):			
5.	Declaration under Code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of This action	default under Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)).			
	 a. is is not on a contract or installment sale for goods or services subject b. is is not on a conditional sales contract subject to Civ. Code, § 2981 et and Finance Act). 				
	c. \square is \square is not on an obligation for goods, services, loans, or extensions of cr	edit subject to Code Civ. Proc., § 395(b).			
6.	Declaration of mailing (Code Civ. Proc., § 587). A copy of this Request for Entry of De	efault was			
	a. $\ \square$ not mailed to the following defendants, whose addresses are unknown to plain	ntiff or plaintiff's attorney (names):			
	b. Mailed first-class, postage prepaid, in a sealed envelope addressed to each defendant's last known address as follows:				
	(1) Mailed on (date): Original Request for Entry of Default was previously mailed to defendants li listed on Attachment to Exhibit "A" in December 2010. Amended Request f electronically served on defendants listed on Exhibit "A." Please see attach	or Entry of Default is being			
l de	eclare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing	items 4, 5, and 6 are true and correct.			
Dat	efanie D. Hedlund	kellin			
Ste	efanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)			
Ste	efanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requested). Costs and disburseme § 1033.5):	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)			
Ste	te: 2/15/12 efanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requested). Costs and disburseme § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)			
Ste	te: 2/15/12 efanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requested). Costs and disburseme § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)			
Ste	te: 2/15/12 efanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requested). Costs and disburseme § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)			
Ste	te: 2/15/12 efanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requested). Costs and disburseme § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)			
Ste 7.	te: 2/15/12 efanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requested). Costs and disburseme § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)			
Ste 7.	te: 2/15/12 efanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requested). Costs and disburseme § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) Ints are as follows (Code Civ. Proc.,			
Ste 7.	te: 2/15/12 efanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requested). Costs and disburseme § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) Ints are as follows (Code Civ. Proc.,			
Ste 7.	### Action D. Hedlund ### Action D. Hedlund	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) Ints are as follows (Code Civ. Proc.,			
Ste 7.	### A Sefanie D. Hedlund ### A Costs and disbursements are waived. ### B Costs and disbursements are waived. #### B Costs and disbursements are waived. #### B Costs and disbursements are waived. ###################################	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) Ints are as follows (Code Civ. Proc.,			
Ste 7.	efanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requested). Costs and disburseme § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees	ge and belief this memorandum of costs is is true and correct. (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) med in item 1c of the application is in the			
Ste	### Action Print Name #### Action Print Name ##### Action Print Name ##### Action Print Name ###################################	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) ge and belief this memorandum of costs is is true and correct. (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) med in item 1c of the application is in the lef Act (50 U.S.C. App. § 501 et seq.).			
Ste	### A PRINT NAME) Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requested). Costs and disburseme \$ 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) ge and belief this memorandum of costs is is true and correct. (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) med in item 1c of the application is in the lef Act (50 U.S.C. App. § 501 et seq.).			

EXHIBIT "A"			
CHEN SU, ROE 564	TAMKIN FAMILY TRUST, ROE 567		
MI R SONG, ROE 559	TAZMAN, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ROE 569		
THEODORE H SIMS, JR., ROE 557	FRANCOM G. WATSON, JR., ROE 574		
MARY B MOWER, ROE 531	A. WATSON, ROE 575		
RONALD A RALPHS, ROE 544	WELLS FARGO BANK NA, ROE 576		
RAMOS TRUST, ROE 545	KARLA BUSHNELL, ROE 596		
JOHN SU, ROE 563	YEH VIVIAN HWA, ROE 580		
SELLSITE & UNITED LLC, ROE 552	AMERICAN LANDMARK GROUP LLC, ROE 583		
SF PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC, ROE 554	190TH AVENUE WEST, LLC, ROE 585		

ATTACHMENT TO EXHIBIT "A"				
CHEN SU, ROE 564	TAMKIN FAMILY TRUST, ROE 567			
18207 CHARLETON	1457 VIA CORONEL			
NORTHRIDGE, CA 91326-3617	PALOS VERDES ESTATES, CA 90274			
MI R SONG, ROE 559 15510 CARMENITA SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670	TAZMAN, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ROE 569 15011 POPLAR HESPERIA, CA 92345			
THEODORE H SIMS, JR., ROE 557	FRANCOM G. WATSON, JR., ROE 574			
1051 SITE	2704 CALICO CREEK			
BREA, CA 92821	LITTLE ROCK, AR 72116			
MARY B MOWER, ROE 531	A. WATSON, ROE 575			
529 N CORDOVA	2704 CALICO CREEK			
BURBANK, CA 91505	LITTLE ROCK, AR 72116			
RONALD A RALPHS, ROE 544	WELLS FARGO BANK NA, ROE 576			
16133 VENTURA	PO BOX 12186			
ENCINO, CA 91436	SAN DIEGO, CA 92112			
RAMOS TRUST, ROE 545 828 BUNKER HILL MONTEBELLO, CA 90640	KARLA BUSHNELL, ROE 596 CALANDRIE SONRISE FARMS 43511 70TH STREET EAST LANCASTER, CA 93534			
SELLSITE & UNITED LLC, ROE 552	YEH VIVIAN HWA, ROE 580			
8800 N GAINEY CENTER	14655 CHAMPION FOREST			
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258	HOUSTON, TX 77069-1415			
SF PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC, ROE 554	AMERICAN LANDMARK GROUP LLC, ROE 583			
201 MISSION	125 SUMMERHILL LANE			
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105-1831	WOODSIDE, CA 94062			
JOHN SU, ROE 563	190TH AVENUE WEST, LLC ROE 585			
18207 CHARLETON	1870 SUNSET BOULEVARD			
NORTHRIDGE, CA 91326-3617	SAN DIEGO, CA 92103			

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Best Best & Krieger (PFI) 3750 University Ave Riverside, CA 92502-1028 TELEPHONE NO 951 686-1450 FAX NO. (Optionel): 951 686-3083 EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional) ATTORNEY FOR (Name): LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	ORIGINAL FILED LOS ANGELES
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102 MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012 BRANCH NAME:	SEP 07 2007 SUPERTUR COURT VICTOR E. SINO-CRUZ
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER DEPUTY BC325201
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL	20020201
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref. No. or File No.: 26345.00001

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Amended Summons; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Amendment to Complaint (naming Does 231-554).

- a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served):
 CHEN SU, NAMED DEFENDANT, An Asian female approx. 45-55 years of age 5'0"-5'2" in height weighing 100-120 lbs
 with black hair
 - b. [] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):
- 4. Address where the party was served:

18207 CHARLTON, NORTHRIDGE, CA 91326-3617

- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [X] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): 6/25/2007 (2) at (time): 9:25 PM
 - b. [] by substituted service. On (date): (2) at (time): I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
 - (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date):

 from (city):

 or [] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Page 1 of 2

Cade of Civil Procedure § 417 10

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 4855086



PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS	ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER: BC325201			
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAM	MOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL				
c. [] by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (date): (2) from (city):					
addressed to m	s of the <i>Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt</i> and a ne. (<i>Attach completed</i> Notice and Acknowledgment of	Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)			
(4) [] to an address of	outside California with return receipt requested. (Code	e Civ. Proc., § 415.40)			
d. [] by other means (specify	y means of service and authorizing code section):				
[] Additional page describing	ng service is attached.				
	ed" (on the summons) was completed as follows:				
a. [X] as an individual defenda	nt.				
b. [] as the person sued unde	er the fictitious name of (specify):				
c. [] as occupant					
d. [] On behalf of (specify): under the following Code	e of Civil Procedure section:				
[] 416.30 (joir	funct corporation) [] 416.60 (mir nt stock company/association) [] 416.70 (was sociation or partnership) [] 416.90 (aut	rd or conservatee) horized person)			
7. Person who served papers					
b. Address: c. Telephone number;	James Figueroa 241 S. FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 370, LOS ANGELE 213-621-9999 \$100.00	ES, CA 90012			
(2) [] exempt from regist (3) [X] registered California	(1) [] not a registered California process server.				
(i) [] owner [(ii) [X] Registratio] employee [X] independant contractor				
(iii) [X] County:	Los Angeles				
8. [X] I declare under penalty of or	perjury under the laws of the State of California that	the foregoing is true and correct.			
	or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and	d correct.			
Date: 6/29/2007					
James Figu (NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAP	ERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	(SIGNATURE)			

POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

Page 2 of 2

Order No. 4855086

California Declaration (subse 3 - residence)



ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Best Best & Krieger (PFI) ERIC L GARNER 130665 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE CA	LOS ANGELE
TELEPHONE NO.: FAX NO. (Optional): EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	SUPERIOR COU
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102 MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012 BRANCH NAME:	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL.	BC325201
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref. No. or File No.: 26345.00001

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Amended Summons; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Amendment to Complaint (naming Does 231-554).

3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served):

MARY B MOWER

- b. [] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):
- 4. Address where the party was served:

529 N CORDOVA, BURBANK, CA 91505

- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): (2) at (time):
 - b. [X] by substituted service. On (date): 7/19/2007 (2) at (time): 9:50 PM I left the documents listed in item 2 with or ir the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):

 Marguerite M. Campbell, trustee, subject is deceased, A white female approx. 35-40 years of age 5'4"-5'6" in height weighing 120-140 lbs with brown hair
 - (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [X] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): or [X] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [X] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

Code of Civil Procedure. § 417.10

Order No. 4855072

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Page 1 of

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTR	PICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL		BC325201	
address shown in (1) on (date):	nowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (2) from (city):	e document	s listed in item 2 to the party, to the
addresse	copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Re ad to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknow	riedgment of	Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc. 8 415 30)
(4) [] to an add	dress outside California with return receipt reque	ested. (Code	Clv. Proc., § 415.40)
d. [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code	section):	
[] Additional page de	escribing service is attached.		ш
6. The "Notice to the Person	Served" (on the summons) was completed as	follows:	
a. [X] as an individual de	efendant.		
b. [] as the person sued	d under the fictitious name of (specify):		
c. [] as occupant			
	Code of Civil Procedure section:		
[] 416.3 [] 416.3 [] 416.4	30 (joint stock company/association) [] 40 (association or partnership) [] 45 (public entity) [] 46	416.60 (min 416.70 (wan	d or conservatee) norized person)
(2) [] exempt from (3) [X] registered Ca	James Figueroa 241 S. FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 370, LC 213-621-9999 S: \$114.62 ed California process server. registration under Business and Professions Co lifornia process server: er [] employee [X] independant contract stration No.: 3204	ode section 2	
or or	ilty of perjury under the laws of the State of Cali	fomia that ti	ne foregoing is true and correct.
	eriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing	is true and	correct.
Date: 7/20/2007			
JAITOS (NAME OF PERSON WHO SERV	FIGUREOR ED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	4	(SIGNATURE)
POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]			
	PPOOF OF SERVICE OF SURVIOUS		Page 2 of 2 Order No. 4855072
	PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS		

DECLARATION OF MAILING

The undersigned hereby declares: that I, Alicia Rosales, am a Citizen of the United States of America and employed in the City of Los Angeles, in the State of CA.

That I am over the age of twenty-one and not a party to nor interested in the within entitled action: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 vs.

DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL

My business address is 241 S. Figueroa St. Suite 370 Los Angeles, CA 90012.

That on Sep 20 2007, after substituted service was made, I served the within: AMENDED SUMMONS; FIRST-AMENDED CROSS-COMPLAINT OF PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIERS FOR DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND ADJUDICATION OF WATER RIGHTS; MODEL ANSWER TO COMPLAINT AND ALL CROSS-COMPLAINTS; AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT (NAMING DOES 231-554). on the defendant in this action by placing a true and correct copy in a sealed envelope with postage prepaid for first class mail and by placing said envelope in the United States mail in Los Angeles, CA.

That I addressed the envelope as follows:

MARY B MOWER 529 N CORDOVA BURBANK CA 91505

That I declare under penalty of perjury of the State of California the foregoing is true and correct.

That I executed this declaration: Sep 20 2007, at Los Angeles, CA.

Alicia Rosales

ه من	OF ORIGINAL	
ACTORNEY OR PARTY MITHOUT ACTORNEY FRAME, SHIP SAY EMBAIC AND GROWNER. 19781C L. GARNER 130868	raisan/विक्रिक्षिणंख्य प्रयाप	rior Court
Seat Best & Krisgor (PFI) S PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1580 IRVINE CA	SEP 2 6 2008	
TELEPHONE NO.: PÁK NO. (Options):	John A. Clarke, Executive	Officer/Cler
ENAL ADDRESS (DESARCE ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	John A. Clarke, Excount	٠ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
Superior Court of California, Courty of Los Angeles. Street Address: 911 N. Hill St Bailing Address: Room 988	BY W WHITE SANCHEZ	, Depu
City and zip code: LOS ANGELES 50912 Eranch Mair: STAMLEY MOSK UNLESTED CIVIL	Dep-1	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES		FAX
DEFENDANTIRESPONDENT:	JCCP TO	FAA
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ret No. or Pile No.: 476020144	4
<u> </u>		

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 16 years of age and not a party to this action.
- I served copies of the (speakly documents):
 Summos on First Amended Gross-complaint; Notice of Triel; First-amended Gross-complaint of Public Water
 Suppliers for Declaratory and injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All
 Gross-complaints; Letter Dated 8/20/06
- a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): RONALD A RALPHS
 - b. [] Person (other than the party in Item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under Item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in Item 3a);
- 4. Address where the party was served: 50007 N PEACE VALLEY Road, LEBEC, CA 93243
- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - B. [X] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in Itam 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party. (1) on (date): 9/24/2008. (2) at (firme): 8:00 AM.
 - b. [] by substituted service. On (date); (2) at (fime); I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of frame and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
 - (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box, t informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): from (city): or [] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [] Fattach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Form Adapted for Mandelory Use Justices Council of California POG-816 (New, January 1, 2007)

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Ceda of GHD Procedure, § 417,16

Order No. 56255660 LAX FIL

ì	خه د خسیه		
	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTEL	OPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CARRENTARISER 4408
Ľ	DEFENDANTARESPONDENT:		***
	address shown in item 4, 1 (1) on (dete): (2) fro (3) [] with two copies of addressed to me.	ment of receipt of service, I malied the documer by first-class mail, postage prepaid, in (city): of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and . (Attach completed Notice and Adknowledgment of taide California with return receipt requested. (Con	a postage-paid return envelope of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)
		means of service and authorizing gode section):	3 4 10 10/
	[] Additional page describing	service is attached.	•
6	. The "Notice to the Person Served"	(on the summons) was completed as follows:	
	a. (X) as an individual defendant		
	b. [] as the person sued under	the fictitious name of (specify):	
	c as occupant	•	
	d. [] On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of	of Civil Procedure section:	
	[] 416.10 (corpo [] 416.20 (defun [] 416.30 (joint s [] 416.40 (assoc [] 416.50 (public	ct corporation) [] 416.60 (mir Nock company/association) [] 416.70 (we statton or partnership) [] 416.90 (aut	rd or conservates) horized person)
7.	Person who served papers	18	
	b. Address: 173 c. Talephone number: 661 d. The fee for service was: 518 e. i sm: (1) [] not a registered Catilo	on under Business and Professions Code section	22350 (b).
	(i)/[] owner [] /(ii) [X] Registration N (iii) [X] County:	employee [X] independent contractor lo.: 507 Kern	
8.	(X) I declare under penalty of per or	jury under the laws of the State of California that t	he toregoing is true and correct.
₽.	[] I am a California sheriff or n	narshel and I certify that the foregoing is true and	d correct.
D	ate: 8/25/2008	•	
	Larry Billingsie		Biles .
	OB-018 (Pies. January 1, 2007)	•	
·	112-12	PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Pega Jatz Order No. 5628660 LAX FIL

ATTORNEY OF BARTY WITHOUT A TTORNEY		POS-01
Best Best & Krieger (PFI) 3750 University Ave Riverside, CA 92502-1028 TELEPHONE NO.: 951 686-1 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): LOS ANGE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORN STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles BRANCH NAME:	ERIC L GARNER 130665 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE CA 450 FAX NO. (Optional): 951 686-3083 LES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 IIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES Street, Room 102	ORIGINAL FILED LOS ANGELES SEP 0 7 2007 SUPERIOR COURT
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS	ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER: BC325201
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIA	MOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL	
PROOF	OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref. No. or file No.: 26345.00001
_	(Separate proof of popular is married to a set and	

(Separate proof of service is required for each party served.)

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of:

AMENDED SUMMONS; FIRST-AMENDED CROSS-COMPLAINT OF PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIERS FOR DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND ADJUDICATION OF WATER RIGHTS; MODEL ANSWER TO COMPLAINT AND ALL CROSS-COMPLAINTS; AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT (NAMING DOES 231-554).

3.	a. Party s	RAMOS T	ify name of party as shown on RUST MALE 45 YRS. 5'7 160 LBS. I	·	
	b	Person (ot	her than the party in item 3a) s	served on behalf of an entity or	as an authorized agent (and not a person relationship to the party named in item 3a):
1.	Address v	where the par	ty was served: 828 BUNKER	R HILL MONTEBELLO, CA 90	640
5.	I served the party (check proper box)				
	a. 🔀	by persona receive ser	al service. I personally deliver vice of process for the party (1	red the documents listed in iter (1) on (date): Jul 18 2007	n 2 to the party or person authorized to (2) at (time): 6:55:00 PM
	b. by substituted service. On (date): in the presence of (name and title or relations			at (time):	I left the documents listed in item 2 with an
		(1)	(business) a person at leas of the person to be served. I	t 18 years of age apparently in I informed him or her of the ge	charge at the office or usual place of business
		(2)	(home) a competent member		years of age) at the dwelling house or usual
		(3)	(physical address unknow	n) a person at least 18 years of served, other than a United St	of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing ates Postal Service post office box. I informed
		(4)	I thereafter mailed (by first-c	lass, postage prepaid) copies s were left (Code Civ. Proc., §	of the documents to the person to be served 415.20). I mailed the documents on or a declaration of mailing is attached.
		(5)	·		rst to attempt personal service.
	Form Adopted for	Mandatory Use			Page 1 of

	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER.
ļ	DEFENDANT/RESPONDANT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL	BC325201
	c. by mall and acknowledgement of receipt of service. I mailed the docume address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,	nts listed in item 2 to the party, to the
	(1) on (date): (2) from (city): (3) with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgement of Receipt and to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement)	a postage-paid return envelope addressed
	to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement of Receipt.) (4) to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code	(Code Civ. Proc. 8.415.30.)
	d. by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):	
	Additional page describing service is attached.	
6	The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: a. as an individual defendant. b. as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):	
	d. On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:	ed person)
7.	Person who served papers a. Name: b. Address: C. Canas 8460 Maple PI. Suite 106 Rancho Cucamonga, CA C. Telephone number: 909-919-2435 d. The fee for service was: 1 am: (1) not a registered California process server.	91730
	(2) exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 223 (3) registered California process server: (i) owner employee independent contractor. (ii) Registration No.: LA 3519 (iii) County: San Bernardino	350(b).
8.	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the or	foregoing is true and correct.
9.	I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and con	rect.
Date	e: Jul 20 2007	
	C. Canas (NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	(SIGNATURE)
		The state of the s



2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Amended Summons; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Gross-complaints; Amendment to Complaint (naming Does 231-554).

- 3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): JOHN 8U
 - b. [] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under Item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in Item 3a):
- 4. Address where the party was served: 18207 CHARLTON, NORTHRIDGE, CA 91326-3617
- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed it item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): (2) at (time):
 - b. [X] by substituted service. On (date): 6/25/2007 (2) at (time): 8:25 PM. I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
 - (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

 (2) [X] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of should of the page.

 - place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

 (3) [) (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 418.20). I mailed the documents on (date):

 from (city):

 or [] a declaration of mailing is attached.

orm Adopted for Mendajory Use	acrea and or differes arong scrous axes muc to strampt	Page 1 of 2 Cade of CMI Procedure, § 417.10
udicitificouncil of California 196-059 (Rev. January 1, 2007)		
2	PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Order No. 4855087 RAN
7		
2	<u> </u>	
Ř		
7	<u> </u>	
b		
띭		
/	il il	

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRIC	T NO. 40	CASE HUMSER: BC325201
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL		D0323201
c . [] by mall and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (date): (2) from (city):		
(3) [] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Red addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowle	<i>pipt</i> and a	postage-paid return envelope f Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)
(4) [] to an address outside California with return receipt request	ed. (Code	B Civ. Proc., § 415.40)
d . [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code ad	ction):	
[] Additional page describing service is attached.		
6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as fo	lows:	
a . [X] as an individual defendant.		
b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):	!	
c . [] as occupant		
d. [] On behalf of (specify):		
under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:		
[] 418.20 (defunct corporation) [] 4 [] 418.30 (joint stock company/association) [] 4 [] 416.40 (association or partnership) [] 4 [] 416.50 (public entity) [] 4	6.60 (mi 6.70 (wa 6.90 (au 5.48 (oc	ard or conservatee) thorized person)
ι 10	her	
7. Person who served papers a. Name: James Figueroz b. Address: 241 S. FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 370, LO c. Telephone number: 213-621-999 d. The fee for service was: \$100.00	B ANGEL	E8, CA 90012
e. I am: (1) [] not a registered California process server. (2) [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Co (3) [X] registered California process server: (i) [] owner [] employee [X] Independant contract	1	n 22350(b).
(ii) [X] Registration No.: 5247 (iii) [X] County: Los Angeles		
 (X) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Califfor 	ornia that	the foregoing is true and correct.
9. [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing	s true a	nd correct.
Date: 10/29/2007		
James Figueroa		12
OVAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERESHEEPF OR MARSHALL	1	
Z	1	7
profession and the second second	//	
PO 00 0 (Rev. January 1, 2007)		Pego 2 of 2
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUM	NONS	Order No. 4855087 RAN

Bust Best & Krieger (PFI) 3750 University Ave Riverside, CA 92501	CONFORMED COP
LELEPHONE NO.: 951 686-1450 FAX NO. (Optioner): 951 686-3083 EMAIL ADDRESS (Optioner): ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	Angeles Superior Court
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STREET ADDRESS: 111 N. MILL ST MAILING ADDRESS: ROOM 109 CITY AND ZIP CODE: LOS ANGELES 90012 BRANCH NAME: STANLEY MOSK UNLIMITED CIVIL	John A. Clarka. Executive Officer/O
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER SRIETTA ROBINSON 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref. No. or File No.: 471022194

- st to years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Crosscomplaints; Letter Dated 8/20/08

- 3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): SELLSITE & UNITED LLC
 - b. [Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under
 - X] item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a); MICHELE POWERS, PROCESS SPECIALIST, A white female approx. 21-25 years of age with blonde hair
- 4. Address where the party was served: 8800 N GAINEY CENTER Drive, SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258
- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [X] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): 8/27/2008 (2) at (time): 3:16 PM
 - b. [] by substituted service. On (date): (2) at (time): I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
 - (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): from (city): or [] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Order No.



PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	ANTELOI ALLEY GROUNDWATE	R CASES	3E NUMBER: 4408
c. [] by mail and ackn address shown in (1) on (date):	owledgment of receipt of service item 4, by first-class mail, postage p (2) from (city):	. I mailed the docume prepaid,	ents listed in item 2 to the party, to the
(3) [] with two on addresse	copies of the <i>Notice and Acknowled</i> d to me. (<i>Attach completed</i> Notice a	gment of Receipt and and Acknowledgment	d a postage-paid return envelope t of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)
(4) [] to an add	lress outside California with return re	sceipt requested. (Co	de Civ. Proc., § 415.40)
d. [] by other means (specify means of service and autho	rizing code section):	,
[] Additional page de	scribing service is attached.		
	Served" (on the summons) was con	npleted as follows:	
a. [] as an individual de			
	d under the fictitious name of (special	fy):	
c. [] as occupant			
d. [X] On behalf of (spec under the following	ify): SELLSITE & UNITED LLC Code of Civil Procedure section:		
[] 416.20 [] 416.30 [] 416.40	(corporation) (defunct corporation) (joint stock company/association) (association or partnership) (public entity)	[] 416.60 (mir [] 416.70 (wa	rd or conservatee) thorized person)
7. Person who served paper	'S		
a. Name:b. Address;c. Telephone number:d. The fee for service was:	Rich Kingdon 5231 N. 18TH DRIVE, PHOENIX, 4 480-297-9930 \$100.00	AZ 85015	
(2) [] exempt from re	d California process server. gistration under Business and Profe fornia process server:	essions Code section	22350(b).
(in	(i) [] owner [] employee [(ii) [] Registration No.: (iii) [] County:] independent con	tractor
	ty of perjury under the laws of the S	itate of California that	t the foregoing is true and correct.
or 9. [] I am a California she	riff or marshal and I certify that the	e foregoing is true ar	nd correct.
Date: 8/27/2008			X
			/ 0
	Singdon		m
(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVE	D PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)		(SIGMATURE)

POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]



PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

FOR COURT USE ONLY EY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bet re **ERIC L GARNER 130665** NORMED COPY Best Best & Krieger (PFI) 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE CA FORIGINAL FILED TELEPHONE NO .: FAX NO. (Option Los Annelas Superior Court FMAIL ADDRESS (Octorel): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES SEP 19 2008 SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STREET ADDRESS: 111 N. HILL ST Executive Officer/Clerk MAILING ADDRESS: ROOM 109 CITY AND ZIP CODE: LOS ANGELES 90012 BRANCH NAME: STANLEY MOSK UNLIMITED CIVIL PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Ref. No. or File No.: 474160264 PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated 8/20/08

- 3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): SF PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC
 - b. [X] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):
 Becky DeGeorge, Person Authorized to Accept Service, A white female approx. 40-45 years of age 5'6"-5'8" in height weighing 160-180 lbs with blonde hair
- 4. Address where the party was served:
 CSC-Lawyers Inc., 2730 GATEWAY OAKS Drive STE 100, SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [X] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): 9/16/2008 (2) at (time): 2:59 PM
 - b. [] by substituted service. On (date): (2) at (time): I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
 - (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [) (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date):

 (city): or [] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Code of CMI Procedum, § 417.10

Order No. 5628667 LAX FI

PROOF OF SER

Ú

.

c. [] by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (date): (2) from (city): (3) [] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.3) (4) [] to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40) d. [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section): [] Additional page describing service is attached. 6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: a. [] as an individual defendant. b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): c. [] as occupant d. [X] On behalf of (specify): SF PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: [] 418.20 (defunct corporation) [] 418.95 (business organization, form unknown) [] 418.20 (defunct corporation) [] 418.60 (minor) [] 418.40 (association or partnership) [] 418.70 (wand or conservatee) [] 418.00 (guith corporation) [] 418.00 (authorized person) [] 418.00 (guithorized company) (authorized person) [] 418.40 (cocupant) (authorized person) [] 419.40 (authorized person) (authorized person) [] 419.40 (authorized person) (authorized person) [] 419.40 (authorized person) (authorized p	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	4408
address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (date): (2) from (chty): (3) [] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.3) (4) [] to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40) d. [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section): [] Additional page describing service is attached. 8. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: a. [] as an individual defendant. b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): c. [] as occupant d. [X] On behalf of (specify): SF PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC under the following Code of Chil Procedure section: [] 418.10 (corporation) [] 418.50 (funion) [] 418.60 (minor) [] 418.20 (defunct corporation) [] 418.60 (minor) [] 418.30 (joint stock company/association) [] 418.60 (minor) [] 418.40 (association or partnership) [] 418.90 (authorized person) [] 418.50 (public entity) [] 1418.90 (authorized person) [] 418.50 (public entity) [] 1418.90 (authorized person) []	DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	<u> </u>
addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.3 (4) [] to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40) d. [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section): [] Additional page describing service is attached. 6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: a. [] as an individual defendant. b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): c. [] as occupant d. [X] On behalf of (specify): SF PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: [] 416.10 (corporation) [] 415.95 (business organization, form unknown) [] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [] 416.80 (minor) [] 416.30 (ginnt stock company/association) [] 416.70 (ward or conservatee) [] 416.40 (association or partnership) [] 416.90 (authorized person) [] 416.50 (public entity) [] 415.46 (occupant) [] other 7. Person who served papers a. Name: Rashaad EL b. Address: 501 12TH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 c. Telephone number: 916-449-8990 d. The fee for service was: \$185.00 e. I am: (1) [] not a registered California process server: (2) [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b). (3) [X] registered California process server: (i) [] owner [] employee [X] independent contractor (ii) [X] Registration No.: 2007-68 (iii) [X] County: Sacramento 3. [X] i declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: 9/17/2008	address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,	nents listed in item 2 to the party, to the
d. [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section): [] Additional page describing service is attached. 3. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: a. [] as an individual defendant. b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): c. [] as occupant d. [X] On behalf of (specify): SF PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: [] 416.10 (corporation)	(3) [] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt at addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment)	nd a postage-paid return envelope nt of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30
[] Additional page describing service is attached. 3. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: a. [] as an individual defendant. b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): c. [] as occupant d. [X] On behalf of (specify): SF PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: [] 418.10 (corporation)	(4) [] to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (0	Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40)
3. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: a. [] as an individual defendant. b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): c. [] as occupant d. [X] On behalf of (specify): SF PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC under the following Code of Chill Procedure section: [] 416.10 (corporation) [] 415.95 (business organization, form unknown) [] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [] 416.90 (unitor) [] 416.40 (association or partnership) [] 416.90 (unitor) [] 416.90 (public entity) [] 416.90 (extlorized person) [] 416.90 (public entity) [] 415.46 (occupant) [] other 7. Person who served papers a. Name: Rashaad EL b. Address: S61 12TH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 c. Telephone number: 916-449-8990 d. The fee for service was: \$185.00 e. I am: [1] [] not a registered California process server. [2] [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b). [3] [X] registered California process server: [1] [] owner [] jemployee [X] independent contractor [3] [X] Registration No: 2007-68 [4] [] owner [] employee [X] independent contractor [6] [X] Registration No: 2007-68 [7] [] 1 am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: 9/17/2008	d. [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section).	•
a. [] as an individual defendant. b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): c. [] as occupant d. [X] On behalf of (specify): SF PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: [] 418.10 (corporation) [] 418.59 (business organization, form unknown) [] 418.20 (defunct corporation) [] 418.60 (minor) [] 418.40 (association or partnership) [] 418.70 (ward or conservatee) [] 418.50 (public entity) [] 418.50 (authorized person) [] 418.50 (public entity) [] 418.50 (authorized person) [] 418.50 (public entity) [] 418.50 (authorized person) [] 418.50 (authorized person) [] 61.50 (authorized person) [] 7. Person who served papers a. Name: b. Address: c. Soll 12TH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 c. Telephone number: d. The fee for service was: file-449-8990 d. The fee for service was: file-449-8990 d. The fee for service dailing process server. [2] [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b). [3] [X] registered California process server: [4] [] owner [] employee [X] independent contractor [6] [X] Registration No.: 2007-58 [6] [X] I decitare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. [6] I am a California sherriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Calcet: 9/17/2008	[] Additional page describing service is attached.	
b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): c. [] as occupant d. [X] On behalf of (specify): SF PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: [] 416.10 (corporation)	3. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows:	
c. [] as occupant d. [X] On behalf of (specify): SF PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: [] 416.10 (corporation)	a. [] as an individual defendant.	
d. [X] On behalf of (specify): SF PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: [] 416.10 (corporation) [] 415.95 (business organization, form unknown) [] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [] 416.60 (minor) [] 416.30 (joint stock company/association) [] 416.70 (ward or conservatee) [] 416.40 (association or partnership) [] 416.90 (authorized person) [] 416.50 (public entity) [] 416.90 (authorized person) [] 416.50 (public entity) [] other 7. Person who served papers a. Name: Rashaad EL. b. Address: 501 12TH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 C. Telephone number: 916-449-8990 d. The fee for service was: \$185.00 e. I am: (1) [] not a registered California process server. (2) [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b). (3) [X] registered California process server: (i) [] owner [] employee [X] independent contractor (ii) [X] Registration No.: 2007-68 (iii) [X] County: Sacramento 5. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Or (2) [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.	b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):	
under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: [] 416.10 (corporation)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
[] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [] 416.80 (minor) [] 416.30 (joint stock company/association) [] 416.90 (ward or conservatee) [] 416.40 (association or partnership) [] 416.90 (authorized person) [] 416.50 (public entity) [] 415.46 (occupant) [] 415.46 (occupant) [] other 7. Person who served papers a. Name: Rashaad EL b. Address: 501 12TH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 c. Telephone number: 916.449.8990 d. The fee for service was: \$185.00 e. I am: (1) [] not a registered California process server. (2) [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b). (3) [X] registered California process server: (i) [] owner [] employee [X] independent contractor (ii) [X] Registration No.: 2007-68 (iii) [X] County: Sacramento 3. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Or (2) [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7		
a. Name: b. Address: 501 12TH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 c. Telephone number: 916-449-8990 d. The fee for service was: 185.00 e. I am: (1) [] not a registered California process server. (2) [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b). (3) [X] registered California process server: (i) [] owner [] employee [X] independent contractor (ii) [X] Registration No.: 2007-68 (iii) [X] County: Sacramento B. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Oct. D. [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Cate: 9/17/2008	[] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [] 416.60 (r [] 416.30 (joint stock company/association) [] 416.70 (v [] 416.40 (association or partnership) [] 416.90 (a [] 416.50 (public entity) [] 415.48 (c	minor) ward or conservatee) authorized person)
b. Address: 501 12TH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 c. Telephone number: 916-449-8990 d. The fee for service was: \$185.00 e. I am: (1) [] not a registered California process server. (2) [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b). (3) [X] registered California process server: (i) [] owner [] employee [X] independent contractor (ii) [X] Registration No.: 2007-68 (iii) [X] County: Sacramento 5. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. or 1. [] I am a California shertiff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: 9/17/2008	. Person who served papers	
(1) [] not a registered California process server. (2) [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b). (3) [X] registered California process server. (i) [] owner [] employee [X] independent contractor (ii) [X] Registration No.: 2007-68 (iii) [X] County: Sacramento 3. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. or 3. [X] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. 2. [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.	b. Address: 501 12TH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 c. Telephone number: d. The fee for service was: \$185.00	
(ii) [X] Registration No.: 2007-68 (iii) [X] County: Sacramento 5. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. or 6. [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. 7. [] 2. [] 2. [] 2. [] 3. [] 3. [] 4.	 (1) [] not a registered California process server. (2) [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 	on 22350(b).
or O. [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: 9/17/2008	(ii) [X] Registration No.: 2007-68	
D. [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: 9/17/2008		at the foregoing is true and correct.
Related Al		and correct.
Rashaad EL Royand A	Pate: 9/17/2008	
Rashaad EL XISVIII I	$\sim \sim 10^{-1}$	
(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHALL) (SIGNOTURE)		W

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES

CASE NUMBER:

POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5628667 LAX FIL

			POS-010
ATTORNEY OR PAR	TY WETHOUT ATTO	PRIET Diama, State, Sar number, and address;	POR COURT USE ONLY
Best Best & K 3750 Universit Riverside, CA	y Ave	ERIC L GARNER 130665 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE CA	FILED LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT
TELEPH E-MAIL ADDRESS	IOMENO: 951 (985-1460 FAX NO. (Optional: 981 686-3083	JAN 1 52008
		ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	1
		FORMAL COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	JOHN A., CLARKE, CLERK
		th Hill Street, Room 102	Venor
MAILING ADD	RESS:		BY VICTOR E. SINO-CRUZ, DEPUTY
CITY AND ZIP BRANCH	CODE: Los Ang NAME:	pales 90012	
PLAINTIFF	PETITIONER:	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER: BC325201
DEFENDANT/R	ESPONDENT:	DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL	
	PR	OOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref. No. or the No.: 26345,00001
		(Separate proof of service is required for each party	served.) Dept 1
1. At the time	of service I	was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	-
2. I served co		The second secon	
	DECLARAT	SUMMONS; FIRST-AMENDED CROSS-COMPLAINT OF P FORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND ADJUDICATION OF IT AND ALL CROSS-COMPLAINTS; AMENDMENT TO COI	WATER RIGHTS: MODEL ANSWER TO
3. a. Perty a.	Mi R SONG	y name of party as shown on documents served): ser than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or a 5b whom substituted service was made) (apecify name and re	s an authorized agent (and not a person visitionship to the party named in Itam 3a):
4. Address w	here the part	y was served: 15510 CARMENITA SANTA FE SPRINGS, (A 90670
5. I served th	e party (chec	k proper box)	
a. 🗀	by persona receive sen	il service. I personally delivered the documents listed in Item vice of process for the party (1) on (dete):	2 to the party or person authorized to (2) at (time):
b. 🔀	In the prese	rted service. On (date): Jul 19 2007 at (lime): 12:18:00 P ince of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in it FRNANDEZ CO RESIDENT (HISPANIC FEMALE 5'E 130 L	If I left the documents listed in item 2 with or am 31:
	(1)	(business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the gen	charge at the office or usual place of business eral nature of the papers.
1	(2)	(home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the ges	years of age) at the dwelling house or usual
715/08	(3)	(physical address unknown) a person at least 16 years of address of the person to be served, other than a United Stahim or her of the general nature of the papers.	age apparently in charge at the usual mailing tee Postal Service post office box. I informed
ÓS	(4)		15.20). I mailed the documents on or attached.
	(5)	I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken fin	t to attempt personal service.
Form Adopted for	r Mandetory Use		Corin of Chill Procedure, 8 417,10

Judicial Council of Culturals FOS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007] PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Code of Child Precedura, § 417.10 Onder No. 4197284 .

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DIST	TRICT NO. 40 BC325201
DEFENDANT/RESPONDANT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ST. AL	
c by mail and acknowledgement of receipt of service. ! mail address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid.	
(1) on (date): (2) from (city).
(3) with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgement to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement	of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope addressed ent of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)
(4) to an address outside California with return receipt n	equested. (Gode Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)
d by other means (specify means of service and authorizing of	code section):
Additional page describing service is attached.	
6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as	s follows:
a. sa an individual defendant. b. sa the person sued under the fictitious name of (apecify):	
c. as occupant.	
d. On behalf of (specify):	
under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:	
	415.95 (butiness organization, form unknown) 416.60 (millior)
W Land Mark Control of	416.70 (ward or conservates)
	416.90 (authorized person)
	415.46 (occupant)
	other:
7. Person who served papers	
a. Name: F. Perdomo	
b. Address: 8460 Maple Pl. Suite 106 Rancho	Cucamonga, CA 91730
c. Telephone number: 908-919-2435	
d. The fee for service was: \$ 100.00 e. i am:	
(1) not a registered California process server.	
(2) exempt from registration under Business and Professions	s Code section 22360(h)
(3) registered California process server:	2 0000 acontin 22000(0).
(i) wher employee independen	it contractor
(ii) Registration No.: LA 2828	
(iii) County: San Bernardino	
8. I declare under penalty of parjury under the laws of the State of or	California that the foregoing is true and correct.
9. I am a California sheriff or merchal and I certify that the foreg	oing is true and correct.
Date: J@L27 2007	
7 F. Perdomo	
(ALUE OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERSISHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	(BIGNATURE)
ä	

Order No. 4197284

PO8-010 (Rev. January 1, 2007)

	14	
ACTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Mann, Land Consumber, and addensit: Best Best & Krieger (PFI) 3750 University Ave Rivereide, GA 92502-1025		FOR COURT LISE ONLY
TELEPHONE NO.: 961 686-1460 FAX NO. (Options): 961 686-3083 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Quitors): ATTORNEY FOR Stands: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102 MALING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZP COOR: Los Angeles 80012 BRANCH NAME:		
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 4	•	CASE HUMBER: BC325201
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL		
DECLARATION OF DUE DILIGENCE		Ref. No. or the No.: 26345.00001
	1	

- 1. I declare that I am and was on the dates herein mentioned, over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action.
- 2. I received the following documents for service:

AMENDED SUMMONS; FIRST-AMENDED CROSS-COMPLAINT OF PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIERS FOR DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND ADJUDICATION OF WATER RIGHTS; MOBEL ANSWER TO COMPLAINT AND ALL CROSS-COMPLAINTS; AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT (NAMING DOES 23)-554).

3. After due and diligent attempts at the following address, I have been unable to effect personal service on:

MIR SONG

16610 CARMENITA SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670

4. List of service attempts:

07/17/2007 AT 02:11 PM NO ANSWER - 07/18/2007 AT 10:16 AM NO ANSWER - 07/18/2007 AT 09:39 PM NO ANSWER

5 .	Person who served pape	rs .	
	a. Name:	F. Perdomo	
	b. Address;	8450 Maple Pl. Suite 106 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91	730
	c. Telephone number:	909-019-2435	
	d. Registration No.:	LA 2628	
	eCounty:	Sen Bernardino	
6.	The fee for service was:	\$ 100.00	
7.	I deplare under penalty o	f perjury under the laws of the State of California that the f	pregoing is true and correct.
Date	o: 🔒 27 2007		
	F. Pe	ardomo	8
	(PRINTED HAM	E OF DECLARANT)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

DECLARATION OF MAILING

The undersigned hereby declares: that I, Monique Martinez, am a Citizen of the United States of America and employed in the City of Rancho Cucamonga, in the State of CA.

That I am over the age of twenty-one and not a party to nor interested in the within entitled action: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 vs.

DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL

My business address is 10601 Civic Center Drive #10 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730.

That on 09/20/2007, after substituted service was made, I served the within:

AMENDED SUMMONS; FIRST-AMENDED CROSS-COMPLAINT OF PUBLIC

WATER SUPPLIERS FOR DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND

ADJUDICATION OF WATER RIGHTS; MODEL ANSWER TO COMPLAINT AND

ALL CROSS-COMPLAINTS; AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT (NAMING DOES 231554). on the defendant in this action by placing a true and correct copy in a sealed envelope with

postage prepaid for first class mail and by placing said envelope in the United States mail in Rancho

Cucamonga, CA.

That I addressed the envelope as follows:

MI R SONG 15510 CARMENITA SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670

That I declare under penalty of perjury of the State of California the foregoing is true and correct.

That I executed this declaration: Sept 20 2007, at Rancho Cucamonga, CA.

Ionique Martinez

1/15/08

	THE COPY
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY plane, Shin Ber number, and address: ERIC L'GARNER 130865 Best Best & Krieger (PFI) 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE CA	OF ORIGINAL FILED Los Angeles Superior Court
TELEPHONE NO.: FAX NO. (Options): EMAIL ADDRESS (Options): ATTORNEY FOR Phones: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	HOV 17 2008
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STREET ACOREGS. 111 North Hill Street MALING ADDRESS. Room 109 CITY AND ZP CODE: Los Angeles 80012 BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Most Courthouse	BY SLORIETTA NOBINGON Deputy
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE MUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	
ANTENDED PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Rad. No. or File No.: 261160311

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated 8/20/08

- a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): THEODORE H SIMS, JR.
 - b. [] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):
- 4. Address where the party was served: 1051 SITE Drive SPC #71, BREA, CA 92821
- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): (2) at (time):
 - b. [X] by substituted service. On (date): 9/7/2008 (2) at (time): 6:33 PM I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):

TAFFIE J SIMS/WIFE, CO-RESIDENT, A white female approx. 45-65 years of age 5'4"-5'6" in height weighing 160-180 lbs with brown hair

- (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
- (2) [X] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
- (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
- (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): from (city): or [X] a declaration of mailing is attached.
- (5) [X] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Page 1 of 2 Code of Civil Procedure, § 417.10

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5628668 LAX FIL



DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:				
c. [] by mail and acknowledgment of address shown in item 4, by first (1) on (date): (2) from (city	-class mail, postage pr e pai):	d,	01	
	ch completed Notice and A	cknowledgment of F	Receipt.) (Code Civ. P	ivelope (roc., § 415.30)
	alifornia with return receip		Civ. Proc., § 415.40)	
d. [] by other means (specify means	of service and authorizing	code section):		
[] Additional page describing service	e is attached.			
6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on th	e summons) was complete	ed as follows:		
a. [X] as an individual defendant.				
b. [] as the person sued under the fic	titious name of (specify):			
c. [] as occupant				
d. [] On behalf of (specify):	Deceadure postion:			
under the following Code of Civil [] 416.10 (corporation) [] 416.20 (defunct con [] 416.30 (joint stock of [] 416.40 (association) [] 416.50 (public entity)) poration) ompany/association) or partnership)	[] 415.95 (busing a state of the state of t	or conservatee) rized person)	unknown)
7. Parece who conved papers			046	
7. Person who served papers a. Name: Zeanna L				
	th street, suite 218, Santa /	Ana, CA 92705		
c. Telephone number: 714-541-4 d. The fee for service was: \$85.00	199 , p _{ijk}	.3		
e. I am:		•	22	
(1) [] not a registered California p (2) [] exempt from registration und (3) [X] registered California process	der Business and Profession	ons Code section 22	2350(b).	
(ii) [X] Registration No.: 2	oyee [X] independent co 1086 Drange	entractor		
8. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury u	nder the laws of the State	of California that the	foregoing is true and	correct.
or				
9. [] I am a California sheriff or marsh	al and I certify that the for	regoing is true and o	orrect.	
Date: 11/14/2008				
	8 ~/		O_{Λ}	
*	2.	anus of		
Zeanna Lowden (NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIF!	OR MARSHALL		(SIGNATURE)	
• *	U			

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Page 2 of 2 Order No. 5628668 LAX FIL

CASE NUMBER:

4408

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bernumber, and address): ERIC L'GARNER 130685 Best Best & Krieger (PFI) 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE CA	FOR COURT USE ONLY
TELEPHONE NO.: FAX NO. (Optioner): EMAIL ADDRESS (Optioner): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	(5)
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109 CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012 BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stenley Mosk Courthouse	u _s
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	
DECLARATION OF REASONABLE DILIGENCE	Ref. No. or File No.: 261160311

Party to Serve: THEODORE H SIMS, JR.

Documents:

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated 8/20/08

Service Address:

1051 SITE Drive SPC #71, BREA, CA 92821

I declare the following attempts were made to effect service by personal delivery:

8/29/2008 7:18:00 PM: No Answer at the door

8/30/2008 7:18:00 PM: No Answer at the door. "The Sims Family"" on mailbox. 8/31/2008 5:20:00 PM: No Answer at the door. Mall was still in mailbox (Sunday)

Person who served papers: Zeanna Lowden 2112 E. 4th street, suite 218, Santa Ana, CA 92705 714-541-4133

I am a registered California process server

Registration No.: 2086 County:

Orange

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 11/14/2008

(SIGNATURE)

Order No. 5628668 LAX FIL

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and eddress): ERIC L'GARNER 130666 Best Best & Krieger (PFI) 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE CA	FOR COURT USE ONLY
TELEPHONE NO.: FAX NO. (Optional): EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street MALING ADDRESS: Room 109 CITY AND ZIP COOE: Los Angeles 90012 SRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE HUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	
DECLARATION OF MAILING	Ref. No. or File No.: 261160311

The undersigned hereby declares: that I am over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing took place.

My business address is 501 12th St. Sacramento, CA 95814.

That on November 14th, 2008, after substituted service was made, I mailed the following documents: Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated 8/20/08 to the servee in this action by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage prepaid for first class mail and placing the envelope for collection and mailing following our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service in Sacramento, CA.

That I addressed the envelope as follows:

THEODORE H SIMS, JR. 1051 SITE Drive SPC #71 BREA, CA 92821

That I declare under penalty of perjury of the state of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

That I executed this declaration on November 14th, 2008 at Sacramento, CA.

eccent

Declarant

Russell Duane



Order No. 5628668 LAX FIL

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Ber number, and address): Best Best & Krieger (PFI)	FOR COURT USE ONLY
	ORIGINAL FILED
TELEPHONE NO FAX NO (Optional). EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional).	LOS ANGELES
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	SEP 0 7 2007
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STREET ADDRESS. 111 North Hill Street, Room 102 MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012 BRANCH NAME:	SUPERIOR COURT VICTOR E. SINO-CRUZ
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER: BC325201
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL	B0323201
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref. No. or File No.: 26345,00001

1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Amended Summons; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Amendment to Complaint (naming Does 231-554).

3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served):

TAMIKIN FAMILY TRUST

- b. [X] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a): Fern Tamikin, NAMED DEFENDANT, A white female approx. 45-55 years of age 5'0"-5'2" in height weighing 140-160 lbs with brown hair
- 4. Address where the party was served:

1457 VIA CORONEL, PALOS VERDES ESTATES, CA 90274

- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [X] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): 7/19/2007 (2) at (time): 5:01 PM
 - b. [] by substituted service. On (date): (2) at (time): I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
 - (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): from (city): or [] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Page 1 of 2

Code of Civil Procedure, § 417.10

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS





PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:	OS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER: BC325201
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL		D0323201
 c. [] by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (date): (2) from (city): (3) [] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30) (4) [] to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40) d. [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section): 		
[] Additional page desc	ribing service is attached.	
a. [] as an individual defe		
	nder the fictitious name of (specify):	
c. [] as occupant		
d. [X] On behalf of (specify, under the following C): TAMIKIN FAMILY TRUST code of Civil Procedure section:	
[] 416.20 [] 416.30 [] 416.40	(defunct corporation) [rd or conservatee) horized person)
(2) [] exempt from re (3) [X] registered Califo (i) [] owner	Guillermo Verjan 241 S. FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 370, LOS ANGELE 213-621-9999 \$100.00 I California process server. gistration under Business and Professions Code section brnia process server: [] employee [X] independant contractor ation No.: 4169	
or	y of perjury under the laws of the State of California that	~ 11
Date: 7/20/2007	o Verjan	
	PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	(SIGNATURE)

POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

Page 2 of 2

			POS-010
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT	ATTORNEY (Name, State, Bar number, and address):	FOR CO	UNT USE ONLY
ERIC L GARNER 1300 Boot Boot & Krieger 5 PARK PLAZA, SUIT	(PFI)	LOS ANGELES SUP	ED ERIOR COURT
TELEPHONE NO.: E-MAIL ADDRESS (Codonal:	PAX NO. (Optionsit:	LOS ANGELES SO	PAAT
	OS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 49	DEC 28	2001
ľ	ALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
STREET ADDRESS: 111	North Hill Street, Room 102	18	AND THE DITTY
	Angeles California 90012	JOHN A. CLA	CLAPION, DES
PLAINTIFF/PETITION	ER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT N	O. 40 CASE MUNICIPER:	325201
DEFENDANT/RESPONDE	ENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL		
	PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Red. No. or file No.; 2634	15.00001
	(Separate proof of service is required for each	party served.) Dep	+1
1. At the time of service	e I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action) n.	
2. I served copies of: AMEND DECLAI COMPL	ED SUMMONS; FIRST-AMENDED CROSS-COMPLAINT (RATORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND ADJUDICATION AINT AND ALL CROSS-COMPLAINTS; AMENDMENT TO	OF PUBLIC WATER SUPP I OF WATER RIGHTS; MC I COMPLAINT (NAMING D	LIERS FOR DEL ANSWER TO DES 231-554).
b. Person (under its MARK C	scily name of party as shown on documents served): N, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (other than the party in Item 3a) served on behalf of an entity am 5b whom substituted service was made) (apacify name) CAYER PERSON AUTHORIZED AGENT	or as an authorized agent and relationship to the party	(and not a person named in item 3e):
	perty was served: 15011 POPLAR HESPERIA, CA 92346		
5. I served the party (d			
a. Styperson receive a	onal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in service of process for the party (1) on (date): Jun 27 2007	item 2 to the party or perso (2) at (time): 8:37:	
b by subs	tituted service. On (date): at (time): esence of (name and title or relationship to person indicate)	I left the documents t	
(1)	(business) a person at least 18 years of age apparent of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the	y in charge at the office or o general nature of the paper	usual place of business
(2)	(home) a competent member of the household (at less place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the	t 18 years of son) at the dw	elling house or usual
1 (3) [2 /	(physical address unknown) a person at least 18 year address of the person to be served, other than a Unite him or her of the general nature of the papers.	rs of age apparently in chair States Postal Service pos	ge at the usual mailing t office box. I informed
1 (3) [2 (4) [8 (5) [! thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) con at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Pro (date): from (city):	or a declaration	ocuments on of mailing is attached.
64g	! attach a declaration of diligence stating actions take	n first to attempt personal s	
Form Adopted for Mendatory Use Judicini Coupell of Celliomia POB-010 (Rev. Jerusny 1, 2007)		ons .	Page 1 of 2 Code of Chill Procedure, § 417.10 Order No. 4187294

Order No. 4197294

	+	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT		CASE NAMBER: BC325201
DEFENDANT/RESPONDANT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL		
c by mail and acknowledgement of receipt of service. I mailed the address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,	document	is listed in Item 2 to the party, to the
(1) on (date): (2) from	(city):	
(3) with two copies of the Natice and Acknowledgement of Re- to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement of		
(4) to an address outside California with return receipt request		
d by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code at	eption):	
Additional space describing and the in-steeland		*
Additional page describing service is attached.		
 The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows. as an individual defendant. 	MI.	
b. as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):		
c. as occupant.		
of d. On behalf of (specify): TAZMAN, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: On behalf of (specify): TAZMAN, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: On behalf of (specify): TAZMAN, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: On behalf of (specify): TAZMAN, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: On behalf of (specify): TAZMAN, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: On behalf of (specify): TAZMAN, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: On behalf of	Y	
	f /himines	s organization, form unknown)
	(ininor)	a Albumenton' Ionn Attoleti
		conservatee)
	(authoriz	
416.50 (public entity) 415.4	(occupar	nt)
c other	:	
7. Person who served papers	1	
a. Name: C. Pedersen	1	
b. Address: 10601 Civic Center Drive #10, Rancho	Circamong	ja, CA 91730
c. Telephone number: 909-919-2435	1	
d. The fee for service was: \$ 100.00 e. i am:		
(1) not a registered California process server, (2) exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code (2) The second of the secon	a leastles 2	2250/h)
(3) (3) (3) registered California process server:	s section Z	C30V(B).
(i) owner employee independent cont	nictor.	
(ii) Registration No.: 329		
(fii) County: San Bernardino	'	
8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Califoron	rite that th	e foregoing is true and correct.
9. I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is	s true and d	correct.
2 Date: Det 30 2007	~	
2	7) ,
C. Pedersen	W-70	edleso
PAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERSISHERSPF OR MARSHAL)	1	(SISHATURE)
Q	3	
7	11	

Prep 2 of 2 Order No. 4197294

POS-010 (Rev. January 1, 2007)

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Ber num ONFORMEDC Best Best & Krieger (PFI) 3750 University Ave OF ORIGINAL FILED Riverside, CA 92501 Los Angeles Superior Court TELEPHONE NO.: 951 686-1450 FAX NO. (Conformal) 951 686-3083 EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWAYER CASES SEP 16 2008 SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. John A. Clarks. Executive Officer/Clerk STREET ADDRESS: 111 N. HILL ST MAILING ADDRESS: ROOM 109 CITY AND ZIP CODE: LOS ANGELES 90012 SLORIETTA ROBINSON BRANCH NAME STANLEY MOSK UNLIMITED CIVIL PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER 4408 DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Ref. No. or File No.: PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS 244190062

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated 8/20/08

- a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): FRANCOM G. WATSON, JR.
 - b. [] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):
- Address where the party was served:
 2704 CALICO CREEK, NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72116
- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): (2) at (time):
 - b. [X] by substituted service. On (date): 8/28/2008 (2) at (time): 7:00 AM I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
 Jit! Watson, Partner of George Francom, A white female
 - (1) [X] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [X] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): from (city): or [X] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [X] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Form Adopted for Mendetory Use Adictal Council of California POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Page 1 of 2 Code of Civil Procedure, \$ 417.10

Order No. 5871841 RAN FIL



PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	
c. [] by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the docume address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (date): (2) from (city): (3) [] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt an addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgmen (4) [] to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Cd. [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section): [] Additional page describing service is attached.	d a postage-paid return envelope t of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)
Authitional page describing service is attached.	
6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows:	
a. [X] as an individual defendant.	
b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):	
c. [] as occupant	
d. [] On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:	
[] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [] 416.60 (n	vard or conservatee) authorized person)
7. Person who served papers a. Name:	
(i) [] owner [] employee [] independent contractor (ii) [] Registration No.: (iii) [] County:	
8. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that	at the foregoing is true and correct.
9. [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true	and correct.
Date: 8/28/2008	e Mekin
Cheryl McKim (NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	(SIGNATURE)
*	

POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5671841 RAN FIL

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Best Best & Krieger (PFI)	FOR COURT USE ONLY
3750 University Ave Riverside, CA 92501	
TELEPHONE NO.: 951 686-1450 FAX NO. (Optional): 951 686-3083	
EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES]
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 N. HILL ST	
MAILING ADDRESS: ROOM 109	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: LOS ANGELES 90012	
BRANCH NAME: STANLEY MOSK UNLIMITED CIVIL	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CABE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	_
DECLARATION OF REASONABLE DILIGENCE	Ref. No. or File No.: 244190062

Party to Serve: FRANCOM G. WATSON, JR.

Documents:

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated 8/20/08

Service Address: 2704 CALICO CREEK, NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72116

I declare the following attempts were made to effect service by personal delivery:

Person who served papers: Cheryl McKim 4820 GUM STREET, NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72118 501-804-0776

I am not a registered California process server.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 8/28/2008

Chery! McKim
(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)

Chenge McKim



Order No. 5671841 RAN Fil.



ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Ber number, and address). Best Best & Krieger (PFI) 3750 University Ave Riverside, CA 92501	FOR COURT USE ONLY
TELEPHONE NO.: 951 686-1450 FAX NO. (Optioner): 951 686-3083 EMAIL ADDRESS (Optioner): ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STREET ADDRESS: 111 N. HILL ST MAILING ADDRESS: ROOM 109 CITY AND ZIP CODE: LOS ANGELES 90812 BRANCH NAME: STANLEY MOSK UNLIMITED CIVIL	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DECLARATION OF MAILING	Ref. No. or File No.: 244190062

The undersigned hereby declares: that I am over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing took place.

My business address is 2112 E. 4th Street, Suite 218, Santa Ana, CA 92705.

That on August 28th, 2008, after substituted service was made, I mailed the following documents: Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated 8/20/08 to the servee in this action by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage prepaid for first class mail and placing the envelope for collection and mailing following our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service in Santa Ana, CA.

That I addressed the envelope as follows:

FRANCOM G. WATSON, JR. 2704 CALICO CREEK NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72116

That I declare under penalty of perjury of the state of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

That I executed this declaration on August 28th, 2008 at Santa Ana, CA.



Order No. 5671841 RAN FI

ATTICASEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, Size Star number, and address): Best Best & Krieger (PFI) 3750 University Ave Riverside, CA 92501 TELEPHONE NO.: 951 686-1450 FAX NO. (Optional): 951 686-3083 EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CONFORMED COPY OF ORIGINAL FILED Los Angeles Superior Court SEP 16 2008
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STREET ADDRESS: 111 N. HRLL ST MALING ADDRESS: ROOM 109 CITY AND ZIP CODE: LOS ANGELES 90012 BRANCH NAME: STANLEY MOSK UNLIMITED CIVIL	John A. Clarke, Executive Officer/Clerk By CLORIETTA ROBINSON
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	1
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref. No. or File No.: 244190062

1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and Ali Cross-complaints; Latter Dated 8/20/08

3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): A. WATSON

- b. [] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):
- 4. Address where the party was served: 2704 CALICO CREEK, NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72116
- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [X] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): 8/28/2008 (2) at (time): 7:00 AM
 - b. [] by substituted service. On (date): (2) at (time): I left the documents fisted in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
 - (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): or [] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Page 1 of 2

Code of Civil Procedure, § 417.10

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5671842 RAN FIL

lopted for Mandatory Use Council of California OS-010 [Ray, January 1, 2007]

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	
c. [] by mall and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the document address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (date): (2) from (city): (3) [] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of the addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of the address outside California with return receipt requested. (Codd. [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section): [] Additional page describing service is attached.	a postage-paid return envelope of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)
6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: a. [X] as an individual defendant. b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): c. [] as occupant d. [] On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: [] 416.10 (corporation) [] 415.95 (bus [] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [] 416.60 (min	rd or conservatee) horized person)
7. Person who served papers a. Name: b. Address: c. Telephone number: d. The fee for service was: e. I am: (1) [X] not a registered California process server. (2) [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section (3) [] registered California process server: (i) [] owner [] employee [] independent contractor (ii) [] Registration No.: (iii) [] County:	22350(b).
8. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that or 9. [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and Date: 8/28/2008	
	McKui (SIGNATURE)

POS-010 (Rev. January 1, 2007)



PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5671842 RAN FIL

AFFORMEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and editress): ERIC L GARNER 130665 FORMED®OPY Best Best & Krieger (PFI) FORIGINAL FILED 6 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1600 IRVINE CA Angeles Superior Court TELEPHONE NO. FAX NO #Onfoosti EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional): SEP 19 2008 ATTORNEY FOR (Name): ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. John A. Clarket, Executive Officer/Clert STREET ADDRESS: 111 N. HELL ST MAILING ADDRESS: ROOM 109 Decus CITY AND ZIP CODE: LOS ANGELES 90012 **ELORIETTA ROBINSON** BRANCH NAME: STANLEY MOSK UNLIMITED CIVIL PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER 4408 DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT Ref. No. or File No. PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS 248200040

1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

I served copies of the (specify documents):

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated 8/20/08

- 3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): WELLS FARGO BANK NA
 - b. [X] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a): Backy DeGeorge, Person Authorized to Accept Service, A white female approx. 40-45 years of age 5'6"-5'8" In height weighing 160-180 lbs with blonde hair
- 4. Address where the party was served: CSC -LAWYERS INC., 2730 GATEWAY OAKS Drive SUITE 100, SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [X] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): 9/16/2008 (2) at (time): 2:59 PM
 -) by substituted service. On (date): (2) at (time): I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
 - (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): or [] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

m Adopted for Mandatory Use Sciel Council of California

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Code of CMI Procedure \$ 417.10

Order No. 5671851 LAX FIL



PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER: 4408
* DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	
c. [] by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the docume address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (date): (2) from (city):	
(3) [] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt an addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgmen	(of Macaibr's (code out 1 tool 3 4 tolos)
(4) [] to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (C	ode Civ. Proc., 9 415:40)
d. [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):	
[] Additional page describing service is attached.	
6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows:	
a. [] as an individual defendant.	
b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):	
c. [] as occupant	
d. [X] On behalf of (specify): WELLS FARGO BANK NA under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:	
[] 416.10 (corporation) [] 415.95 (b [] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [] 416.60 (r	vard or conservatee) authorized person)
7. Person who served papers a. Name: b. Address: c. Telephone number: d. The fee for service was: e. I am: (1) [] not a registered California process server. (2) [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section (3) [X] registered California process server:	ion 22350(b).
(i) [] owner [] employee [X] independent contractor (ii) [X] Registration No.: 2007-68 (iii) [X] County: Sacramento	
8. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the	at the foregoing is true and correct.
or 9. [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true	and correct.
Date: 9/17/2008	191
Rashaad EL	(SIOM LINE)
DIAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	

POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5671851 LAX FIL

Page 2 of 2

a morecy on numy versions a monety islame. Saw the number, and electrony. Best Best & Krieger (PFI) 3750 University Ave Riverside, GA 92501	ONFORMED COPY OF ORIGINAL FILED	7
TH INCOME NO. 951 686-1450 FAIL NO (Optionary) 951 686-3983	Los Ângeles Superior Court	
ATTORNEY FOR IMANUE ANTELOPE YALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CCD 4 > 2009	1
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.	SEP 17 2008	
MALPG ADDRESS ROOM 109	John A. Clarke Executive Officer/Cler	rķ.
OT AND IP CODE LOS ANGELES 90012	11/)
MUNDIFINE STANLEY MOSK UNLIMITED CIVIL	3v Klazim Depu	ty
PLANTFF/PETITIONER: ANYELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CHORIETTA ROBINSON	<u> </u>
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	JCCP 4408 BY	FAX
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	233101096	

- at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trisi; Pirst-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Blodel Answer to Complaint and Ali Cross-

- 3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): YEH VIVIAN HWA
 - b. [] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):
- 4. Address where the party was served: 14666 CHAMPION FOREST APT 1004, HOUSTON, TX 77069
- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a [] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): (2) at (time):
 - b. [X] by substituted service. On (date): 8/27/2008 (2) at (time): 11:05 AM | Heft the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in Item 3): Joseph Hsien Ying, co-resident, Cousin, An Asian male approx. 5'6"-5'8" in height weighing 160-180 lbs
 - (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [X] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were tell (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): or [X] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [X] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

FormAdopted for Managery Use Anticet Council of Conforms

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5871843 LAX FIL







PLANTFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NAMES
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	4408
c. [] by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service, I mailed the d address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (date): (2) from (city):	ocuments listed in item 2 to the perty, to the
(3) [] with two copies of the Motion and Advantage	of and a costone said as
addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledge (4) [] to an address outside California with extra controls.	ment of Receipt,) (Code Civ. Proc. 5.415 to
d. [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section)	tion):
[] Additional page describing service is attached.	
The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows	
a [X] as an individual defendant.	5.
b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):	
c. () as occupant	
d. [] On behalf of (specify):	
under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:	
[] 416.30 (joint stock company/association) [] 416.7(] 416.40 (association or partnership) [] 416.90	5 (business organization, form unknown) D (minor) D (ward or conservates) D (ward or conservates) D (authorized person) D (occupant)
Person who served papers	
a. Name: Byron McDuffle b. Address: 3320 AUTHORN FORSOT PEACE AND THE	
b. Address: 3320 AUTURN FOREST, PEARLAND, TX 77584 c. Telephone number: 832-738-9155	
d. The fee for service was: \$125.00	
e. Tam: (1) [X] not a registered California process server.	
(2) [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code sec (3) [] registered California process server:	zion 22350(b).
(i) [] owner [] employee [] independent contractor (ii) [] Registration No.: (iii) [] County:	
[X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California	that the ferencies is true and
Of	mat the loregoing is true and correct.
[] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is tru	e and correct
ste: 9/17/2006	o and control.
Byron McDuffle	William St.
Byron McDuffle INVINE OF FERDOV WY-O SERVED ON TREASHERS ON MARSHALL	(SG4n \$66)
	₩ 1₩ =

POS-010 Play January 1 2007

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5671843 LAX FIL

Page 2 of 2

ATTOMET OR REATY WITHOUT ATTOMET (Reve. Store for number, and editions): Best Best & Krieger (PFI) 3750 University Ave	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Riverside, CA 92501	
TREPOSE NO 951 686-1460 PAX NO rOptional): 951 686-3083	
ATTOREY FOR INDIAN ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	į
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STREET ACCRESS 119 M. HILL ST	
MALAGACOMESS ROOM 100	}
CITY AND I POODE LOS ANGELES 90012	
STANLEY MOSK UNLIMITED CIVIL	<u> </u>
PLANTFFIPETITIONER ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE MARGE
OEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	4408
The state of the s	
DECLARATION OF REASONABLE DILIGENCE	Part. No. or Fig. No. 233101096

Party to Serve: YEH VIVIAN HWA

Documents:

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trist; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated 8/20/06

Service Addless: 14656 CHAMPION FOREST APT 1004, HOUSTON, TX 77069

I declare the following attempts were made to affect service by personal delivery: 8/25/2008 9: 10:00 PM: No answer at door. 8/25/2008 9:00:00 AM: No answer at door. 8/25/2008 5:20:00 PM: No answer at door.

Person who served papers: Byron McDuffle 3329 AUTUMN FOREST, PEARLAND, TX 77584 832-738-9155

I am not a registered California process server.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 9/17/2008

Byron McDuffie

IN ACO FORDINA

Order No. 5671843 LAX FIL

DECLARATION OF MAILING	233101096
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	4408
PLANTFF/PETITIONER. ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CARE NAMER
BRANCHELE STANLEY MOSK UNLIMITED CIVIL	
OTY AND PRODUCE LOS ANGELES 90012	•
MALING ACCINESS ROOM 109	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STRET ACRESS 111 M. HILL ST	
ATTOMET POR HOPE ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	
TREPHONE NO 951 686-1460 FAX NO (Optional): 951 686-3083	
Riverside, CA 92501	
ATIONEY OR MITTY WINGUE ATTOMBY (Home Son Ber number, and address) Sest Best & Krieger (PFI) 3750 University Ave	FOR COURT USE ONLY

The undersigned hereby declares: that I am over 18 years of age and not a party to this action, I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing took place.

My business address is 2112 E. 4th Street Suite 218 Santa Ana, CA 92705.

That on August 27th, 2008, after substituted service was made, I mailed the following documents: Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter for first class mail and placing the envelope for collection and mailing following our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service in Santa Ana, CA.

That I addressed the envelope as follows:

YEH VIVIAN HWA 14655 CHAMPION FOREST APT 1004 HOUSTON, TX 77089

That I declare under penalty of parjury of the state of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

That I executed this declaration on August 27th, 2008 at Santa Ana, CA

Declarant

Jackle Chamberlain

Le chair Mexicalian

Order No. 5671843 LAX FIL

7 -

rod on a

, t	TOPMED COPY
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY PRIME, SIND BUT HUMBER, and edgress: ERIC L GARNER 130885	OF OPICINAL PILED
Best Best & Krieger (PFI) 5 PARK PLAZA, BUITE 1600 IRVINE CA	OF ORIGINAL FILED os Angeles Superior Court
TELEPHONE NO.: FAX NO. (Optional: EMAN, ADDRESS (Optional: ATTORNEY FOR Prince): ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	SEP 17 2008
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.	John A. Clarke, Executive Officer/Clerk
STREET ADDRESS: 111 N. HILL ST	BY HIGHT PORINSON Deputy
MALNO ADDRESS: ROOM 189 CITY MID ZP CODE: LOS ANGELES 90012	BY GLORIETTA ROBINSON
BRANCH HAME: STANLEY MOSK UNLIMITED CIVIL	OEG.
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	- 4408 BY FAX
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref. No. or File Nac

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and Cross-complaints; Letter Dated 8/20/98

- a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served):
 AMERICAN LANDMARK GROUP LLC
 - b. [X] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person un item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a): Slavash Bakhtlari, AUTHORIZED AGENT a Middle Eastern male approx. 45-65 years of age 5'8"-5'16" in height weighing 160-180 libs with black hair.
- 4. Address where the party was served: 125 SUMMERHILL Lane, WOODSIDE, CA 94062
- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [X] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to reconverse of process for the party (1) on (date): 9/8/2008 (2) at (time): 7:58 PM
 - b. [] by substituted service. On (date): (2) at (time): I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
 - (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual plat of abode of the party. I Informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailin addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed I or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at t place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): from (city): er [] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Juddel Council of California POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

de of CMI Procedure. \$ 417.10

Order No. 5671855 LAX FIL

ð

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER: 4408 DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: c. [] by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (date): (2) from (city): (3) [] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30) (4) [] to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40) d. [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section): [] Additional page describing service is attached. 6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: a. [] as an individual defendant. b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): c. [] as occupant

under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:

[] 416.10 (corporation) [] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [] 416.60 (minor) [] 416.30 (joint stock company/association) [] 416.70 (ward or conservates) [] 416.90 (authorized person) [] 416.46 (occupant) [] 415.46 (occupant)

7. Person who served papers

a. Name:

Casser Railey

b. Address:

520 Townsend St., SUITE D, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

c. Telephone number:

415-908-3800

d. The fee for service was:

\$185.00

d. [X] On behalf of (specify): AMERICAN LANDMARK GROUP LLC

e. lam:

(1) [] not a registered California process server.

(2) [] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b).

(3) [X] registered California process server:

(i) [] owner [] employee [X] Independent contractor (ii) [X] Registration No.: 1030

(iii) [X] County:

Alamed

8. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the lews of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct, or

9. [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 9/15/2008

Causar Railey

PAME OF PERSON WIND SERVED PAPERSON GREFF OR MARSHAL)

(SUCCESSARIO)

POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]



PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5671855 LAX FIL

Page 2 pl 2

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRIC	NO. 40	CABE NUMBER: BC325201
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET AL.		D0023201
c. [] by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (dete): (2) from (city): (3) [] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment)	eint and a	northern hald ashum american
(4) [] to an address outside California with return receipt request	ted. (Code	Chy. Proc. & 415.40)
d. [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code se		3 4 10 10 1
[] Additional page describing service is attached.		
6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as fol	House:	
a. [] as an individual defendant.	iows.	
b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):		
c. [] as occupant		
d. [X] On behalf of (specify): 199TH AVENUE WEST, LLC under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:		
[] 416.30 (joint stock company/association) [] 416.40 (association or partnership) [] 416.50 (public entity) [] 416.50 (public entity)	116.60 (min 116.70 (wai	d or conservatee) horized person)
7. Person who served papers a. Name:	de section	22350(b).
8. [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Calif	henia that t	the femorales to thus and a suit to
or ₂₂		
I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing	s true and	d correct.
Date: 8/9/2007		
Gloria San Migual [MAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERLISRERIFF OR MARSHAL]	Uac	Say Mique
POS070 (Rev. January 1, 2007)		
PO\$010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]		Page 2 of 2
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMM	ONS	Order No. 4800488





ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Parts, State Stat (Martine)) ERIC L GARNIER 130866 Beet Beet & Krieger (PPI) 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1800 IRVINE CA	NOW COUNT TIES ONLY
TELEPHONE IID.: FAX IIO. (Cylinsis:	ORIGINAL FILED
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COURTY OF LOS AMBIELES STREET ADDRESS: STREET AD	FEB C 2008 LOS ANGELES
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO.	HEERIOR COURT
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET AL.	JCC NO 4408
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Red. Inc. or Fin No.: 26345.00001

1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

Dapt 1

2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Amended Summons on Original Complaint; First Amended Cross Complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Complaint to Quiet Title (ric383840); Complaint to Quiet Title (mc011380); Model Answer to Complaint an All Cross-complaints; Letter from Best Best & Krieger Dated January 14, 2008; Amendment to Complaint (roc 698)

- 3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): KARLA BUSHNELL
 - b. [X] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):
- Address where the party was served:
 CALANDRIE SONRISE FARMS, 43511 76TH Street, EAST LANCASTER, CA 93534
- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on (data): (2) at (time):
 - b. [X] by substituted service. On (date): 1/18/2008 (2) at (time): 10:27 AM 1 left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):

 JOHN DOE EMPLOYEE/PERSON IN CHARGE, A white male approx. 48-45 years of age 5'8"-5'10" in height
 - (1) [X] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): from (city): or [] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [X] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Form Adopted for Mendatory Use Addited Council of California POS-010 (New January, 1, 2007)

Code of Civil Procedure, § 417.10

Order No. 4830881 RAN

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

ي. نس

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: L	OS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWOI	RKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NAMES: / 105 CV 049053
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: D	AMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET /	\L.	14/100/
address shown in its	viedgment of receipt of service. m 4, by first-class mail, postage p 2) from (city):		nts listed in item 2 to the party, to the
(3) [] with two co addressed	ples of the <i>Notice and Acknowled</i> , to me. (<i>Attach completed</i> Notice a	gment of Receipt and and Acknowledgment	a postage-paid return envelope of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)
****	ss outside California with return re	• •	de Civ. Proc., § 415.40)
d. [] by other means (sp	ecify means of service and author	izing code section):	
[] Additional page desc	orbing service is attached.		
	rved" (on the summons) was com	pleted as follows:	
a. [X] as an individual defe	ndant.		
b. [] as the person sued to	inder the fictitious name of (specif	b y):	
c. [] as occupant			
d. [] On behalf of (specify under the following (): Code of Civil Procedure section:		
[] 416.20 ([] 416.30 ([] 416.40 (corporation) defunct corporation) joint stock company/association) association or partnership) public entity)	[] 416.60 (mir [] 416.70 (wa	rd or conservatee) thorized person)
(2) [] exempt from reg (3) [X] registered Califo	[] employee [X] independe	essions Code section	
8. [X] i declare under penalty or	of perjury under the laws of the S	tate of California that	the foregoing is true and correct.
9. [] I am a California sheri	ff or marshal and I certify that the	ne foregoing is true an	d согrect.
Date: 1/31/2008		2	
Lerry C	havez		
(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED	PAPERSKSHERIFF OR MARSHALL		(SIGNATURE)

POS-010 (Rev. January 1, 2007)

Page 2 of 2

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name). State Star number, and address): ERIC L GARNER 130666 Best Best & Krieger (PFI) S PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 BYVINE CA	NOW COTHAL RES ONE'A
TELEPHONE NO.: PAX NO. (Commis): EMAIL ADDRESS (Coloring: ATTORNEY FOR (AMINI): LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STREET ADDRESS: 111 North HIII Street, Room 102 MALING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CCOE: Los Angeles 20012 BRANCH NAME:	,
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DIBTRICT NO. 48	/UKK /105 CV 049053
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET AL.	7704
DECLARATION OF REASONABLE DILIGENCE	Ret. No. or File No.: 26345,00001

Party to Serve: KARLA BUSHNELL

Documents:

Amended Summons on Original Complaint; First Amended Cross Complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Complaint to Quiet Title (ric363840); Complaint to Quiet Title (mc011330); Model Answer to Complaint an All Cross-complaints; Latter from Best Best & Krieger Dated January 14, 2008; Amendment to Complaint (roe 696)

Service Address:

CALANDRIE SONRISE FARMS, 43611 70TH Street, EAST LANCASTER, CA 93634

I declare the following attempts were made to effect service by personal delivery: 1/16/2008 8:11:00 AR: No Access at business 1/17/2008 4:20:00 PM: No Access at business 1/17/2008 9:20:90 PM: No Access at business

Person who served papers: Larry Chavez 261 S. Figueroa Street, SUITE 280, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 213-821-9899

I am a registered California process server

Registration No.: 5464 County:

Los Angeles

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 1/31/2008

LATY Chaves
(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERWHEREFF OR MARSHAL)

Order No. 4830681 RAN

ATTORDEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORDEY Plant, State, Ser remoter, and underlog:	POR COURT USE ONLY
ERIC L GARNER 130665 Best Best & Krieger (PFI) 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1800 IRVINE CA	
TIELEPHOME NO.:	
SHAAL ACCRESS (Options): FAX NO. (Options):	
ATTORNEY FOR PRIME: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
ETHEET ADDRESS: 116 North HIII Street, Room 102	·
WALING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles California 80012	· ·
BRANCH NAME:	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE HUMBET:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET AL.	106 CV 049053
DECLARATION OF MAILING	REF, NO.: 26345,00001

The undersigned hereby declares: that I am over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing took place.

My business address is 10601 Civic Center Drive #10 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730.

That on 01/30/2008, after substituted service was made, I mailed the following documents:

AMENDED SUMMONS ON ORIGINAL COMPLAINT; FIRST AMENDED CROSS COMPLAINT OF PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIERS FOR DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND ADJUDICATION OF WATER RIGHTS; COMPLAINT TO QUIET TITLE (RIC353840); COMPLAINT TO QUIET TITLE (MC011330); MODEL ANSWER TO COMPLAINT AN ALL CROSS-COMPLAINTS; LETTER FROM BEST 8: KRIEGER DATED JANUARY 14, 2008; AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT (ROE 598) to the servee in this action by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage prepaid for first class mail and placing the envelope for collection and mailing following our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service in Rancho Cucamongs, CA.

That I addressed the envelope as follows:

KARLA BUSHNELL CALANDRIE SONRISE FARMS 43511 70TH ST EAST LANCASTER CA 93634

That I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is true and correct.

That I executed this declaration: Feb. 1 2008, at Rancho Cucamonga, CA.

Declarant: Alicia Rosales

Order No. 4830681 RAN

2 I, Jennifer M. Maguire, declare: 3 4 document(s): 5 AMENDED REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT 6 X 7 8 9 10 below. LAW OFFICES OF BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 500 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1700 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 11 12 13 address(es) set forth below. 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 above is true and correct. 22 Executed on March 20, 2012, at Sacramento, California. 23 24 25 26 27 28

1

PROOF OF SERVICE

I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP, 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1700, Sacramento, California 95814. On March 20, 2012, I served the within

by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter.

See attached Proofs of Service/Notices and Acknowledgements of Receipt

- by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Irvine, California addressed as set forth
- by causing personal delivery by ASAP Corporate Services of the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
- by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the
- I caused such envelope to be delivered via overnight delivery addressed as indicated on the attached service list. Such envelope was deposited for delivery by Federal Express following the firm's ordinary business practices.

I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

Jennifer M. Maguire

- 1 -